
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product Olives Et Al Moorish Coriander & Cumin Olives - CHRISTMAS LABEL 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Olives Et Al, Unit 1, North Dorset Business Park, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, UK, 
DT10 2GA

Supplier Name and Address Olives Et Al, Unit 1, North Dorset Business Park, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, UK, 
DT10 2GA

Ingredients Kalamata Olives 58%, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 40%, Spices (Cumin, Coriander, 
Cardamom) 2%, Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame  

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions No need to chill. Just Kepp cool, with contents covered by oil. Once opened, consume within 3 
weeks.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1995

Fat 53

Carbohydrate 2

Fibre 2

Energy (kcal) 483

of which saturates 8

of which sugars 0

Protein 1

Salt 2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product The English Provender Co. Plum & Bramley Apple Chutney 300g

Manufacturer's Name and Address English Provender Company, Bucknor Croke Way, Greenham Business Park, 
Thatcham, Berkshire, UK, RG19 6HA

Supplier Name and Address English Provender Company Ltd, Bucknor Croke Way, Greenham Business Park, 
Thatcham, Berkshire, UK, RG19 6HA

Ingredients Plums (43%), Sugar, Bramley Apples (12%), Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Red 
Wine Vinegar, Bramley Apple Puree (5%), White Wine Vinegar, Dried Onion, Sea 
Salt, Ginger Puree, Garlic Puree, Ground Star Anise.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin N/A

Storage Instructions Unopened: keep in cool, dry place. Opened: keep in the fridge. Finish within 6 weeks

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 713

Fat 0.4

Carbohydrate 41

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 168

of which saturates 0.1

of which sugars 37

Protein 0.2

Salt 1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Buttermilk Irish Cream Fudge 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Buttermilk Confections Ltd, Buttermilk Confections UNIT 5, Cooksland Industrial 
Estate, Bodmin, Cornwall, United Kingdom, PL31 2QB

Supplier Name and Address Buttermilk Confections Ltd, Buttermilk Confections UNIT 5, Cooksland Industrial 
Estate, Bodmin, Cornwall, United Kingdom, PL31 2QB

Ingredients Sugar, sweetened condensed MILK (whole MILK, sugar), salted butter (MILK, 
salt), golden syrup, glucose syrup, Irish cream liqueur (1%)(MILK), natural Irish 
cream flavouring, salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in cool, dark, dry conditions.  Do not refrigerate.  Once open keep tightly sealed and 
consume within 2 weeks

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1705

Fat 11.6

Carbohydrate 73.6

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 405

of which saturates 7.3

of which sugars 76.9

Protein 1.3

Salt 0.52

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Yorkshire Popcorn Salt & Sweet 40g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Jimmy Products UK B.V., Unit 2. Aurillac Way, Hallcroft Industrial Estate, Retford, 
Notts, UK, DN227PX

Supplier Name and Address The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood 
Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY

Ingredients Popped Corn Kernels, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar (Demerara Sugar 50%, White Sugar 50%), 
Sea Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use NA

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2030

Fat 25.7

Carbohydrate 47.5

Fibre 16.7

Energy (kcal) 487

of which saturates 1.99

of which sugars 19.2

Protein 8.1

Salt 0.1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product R&R Robert & Reeves Prosecco 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address V.N.P VALSA NUOVA PERLINO S.p.A., via valgera 94, Asti, AT, Italia, 14100

Supplier Name and Address Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery, Chapel St  Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, 
United Kingdom, NR10 4BG

Ingredients PROSECCO DOC EXTRA DRY, Glera Grape   contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Italy

Storage Instructions from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 11

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 280

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 1.5

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 67

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 1.5

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Farmhouse Biscuits Cranberry & Pumpkin Seed Savoury Biscuits 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX

Supplier Name and Address Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX

Ingredients Wholemeal Flour (WHEAT), Pumpkin Seeds (7%), OATMEAL, Brown Linseed, Rolled
OATS, Rolled OAT Groats, Salted Butter (MILK, Salt), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm,
Rapeseed), Sweetened Dried Cranberries (7%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), 
Glucose Syrup, Honey, Free Range Pasteurised EGG, Raising Agents: Diphosphate,
Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts   Soybeans 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and 
consume within 2 weeks.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2066

Fat 24.8

Carbohydrate 51.9

Fibre 8

Energy (kcal) 494

of which saturates 9.1

of which sugars 11.2

Protein 11.9

Salt 1.54

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Popti Cornish Bakehouse Snaps Cheddar and Onion 120g

Manufacturer's Name and Address POPTI LTD., Norton Barton Farm, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 
9LG

Supplier Name and Address POPTI LTD., Norton Barton Farm, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 
9LG

Ingredients Plain Flour (WHEAT, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar Cheese 
(MILK) 21.7%, Butter (MILK), Onion Powder 3.16%, Grana Padano (MILK), MUSTARD 
Powder, Dijon MUSTARD, Salt, Pepper. For allergens see ingredients in bold.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard Yes

Sesame No

May contain statements Celery  Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Once open, store in a cool dry place. Best Before: see base

Instructions for use A delicious alternative snack enjoyed on its own, or with dips

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1752.1

Fat 19.3

Carbohydrate 48.9

Fibre 2.7

Energy (kcal) 417.1

of which saturates 11.7

of which sugars 1.8

Protein 12.9

Salt 1.5

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Gold Crown Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Purple Foil with Tag 350g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA

Supplier Name and Address Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA

Ingredients Sultanas (25%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), sugar, breadcrumbs (fortified WHEAT flour 
(WHEAT, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salt, yeast), fortified WHEAT 
flour (WHEAT, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), cider (7%) (preservative 
(SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), vegetable suet (vegetable fat blend (palm, rapeseed and 
sunflower oil), WHEAT flour), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), 
humectant (vegetable glycerine), mixed spice, colour (caramel E150c), salt, acidity 
regulator (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate), lemon flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Milk   Tree Nuts   Soybeans 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.

Instructions for use Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1482

Fat 8.1

Carbohydrate 66.7

Fibre

Energy (kcal) 354

of which saturates 4.2

of which sugars 47.3

Protein 3.5

Salt 0.25

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Gold Crown Jewel Slab with Gold Dusting, Toasted Marzipan Leaves & Gold Star

Manufacturer's Name and Address Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA

Supplier Name and Address Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA

Ingredients Sultanas (39%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT, calcium 
carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), liquid whole EGG, margarine (vegetable oil (palm, 
rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), glace cherries (6%) (cherries, glucose-
fructose syrup, anti-oxidant (citric acid), colouring (erythrosine, anthocyanin), 
preservatives (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), sugar, humectant (vegetable glycerine), black 
treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), humectant (glucose syrup, preservative 
(SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), golden glace cherries (2.5%) (cherries, glucose-fructose syrup, 
anti-oxidant (citric acid), preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE), PECAN NUTS (2.5%), 
ALMONDS (NUTS) (2.5%), peels (orange peel, lemon peel, glucose-fructose syrup, 
salt, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), water, 
marzipan decoration (1%) (sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS), glucose syrup, invert sugar 
syrup, preservative (potassium sorbate)), apricot jam (glucose syrup, sugar, apricot 
puree concentrate, acidity regulator (citric acid), gelling agent (pectin E440, pectin 
E440i), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring), liquid glaze (water, 
glazing agent (dextrin), granulated sugar, glucose syrup, acidity regulator (citric 
acid), preservative (potassium sorbate)), edible decoration (<1%) (sugar, glucose 
syrup, non hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and 
diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, titanium dioxide, iron oxide, shellac), whey 
powder (MILK), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates), brandy flavour, 
gold dust (<1%) (titanium dioxide, potassium aluminium silicate, iron oxides).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Soybeans 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.

Instructions for use Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1399

Fat 8.1

Carbohydrate 62.3

Fibre

Energy (kcal) 335

of which saturates 2.2

of which sugars 49.9

Protein 3.9

Salt 0.35

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Savoursmiths Bubbly and Serrano Chilli Potato Crisps 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Savoursmiths Ltd, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridge, UK, CB224QF

Supplier Name and Address Savoursmiths Ltd, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridge, UK, CB224QF

Ingredients Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Bubbly & serrano chilli flavour Seasoning (rice flour, sugar, 
acidity regulator (sodium bicarbonate E500ii, tartaric acid E334), Chardonnay wine 
powder, yeast extract powder, onion powder, spirit vinegar powder, spice (cayenne 
pepper), salt, acid (citric acid E330), sea salt, natural flavouring, anti-caking agent 
(silicon dioxide E551 (non-declarable processing aid)), dried red bell pepper, Norfolk 
sparkling wine (SULPHITES)).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Milk  

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from light.

Instructions for use Store in a cool dry place away from light.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2088

Fat 28

Carbohydrate 53

Fibre 5

Energy (kcal) 499

of which saturates 3

of which sugars 2

Protein 7

Salt 1.3

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Slumber Jack Premium Hot Chocolate 250g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Clandeboye Agencies Ltd t/a Slumberjack Coffee, 16 Kilbegs Road, Antrim, 
Northern Ireland, United Kingdom, BT41 4NN

Supplier Name and Address Clandeboye Agencies, 16 Kilbegs Road, Antrim, Northern Ireland, United Kingdom, 
BT41 4NN

Ingredients Sugar, fat - reduced cocoa powder (14 %), whey powder (from MILK), skimmed 
MILK powder, fully hydrogenated vegetable fat (coconut), modifiedstarch E1422, 
glucose syrup from WHEAT or maize, salt, stabiliser, emulsifier, thickener, flavours.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Cereals containing gluten namely wheat 

Country of Origin Poland

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight.

Instructions for use 4 heaped teaspoons + 250ml water, or 50ml hot water + 200ml warm milk

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1642

Fat 5.1

Carbohydrate 76.3

Fibre 4.5

Energy (kcal) 388

of which saturates 4.4

of which sugars 71.5

Protein 7

Salt 1.08

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Highfield Preserves Blackberry & Apple Jam 320g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, 
WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB

Supplier Name and Address Highfield Preserves Limited, 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, 
WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB

Ingredients Sugar, Blackberries (25%), Apples (25%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Acidity 
Regulator: Citric Acid.  Prepared with 45g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g 
per 100g.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.

Instructions for use Not applicable

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1056

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 61

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 249

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 61

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product The Cambridge Confectionery Company 9 Luxury Solid Chocolate Domes 160g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Calico Cottage, Unit 2, Haddenham Business Park, Sutton Road, Haddenham, 
Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom, CB6 3PT

Supplier Name and Address Calico Cottage, Unit 2, Haddenham Business Park, Sutton Road, Haddenham, 
Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom, CB6 3PT

Ingredients Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Cookie Pieces (WHEAT Flour, 
Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (4.5%), 
WHEAT Starch, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents: Potassium Carbonates, 
Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates; Salt, Emulsifiers: SOYA Lecithin, 
Sunflower Lecithin; Flavouring), Dark Chocolate Coffee Beans (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, 
Coffee Beans (13%), Cocoa Butter, Whey (from MILK), Vegetable Fat (Palm MB), 
Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin (E322), Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Shellac E904 
(Contains Vegetable Fat in Addition to Cocoa Butter. Cocoa Solids Min 35%)), Toffee 
Pieces (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat SG (Shea Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifier E322), 
Palm Oil SG, Water, Butter (MILK), Vegetable Oil SG (Palm Oil Fractions), Salt, 
Emulsifier E322 (SOYA), Plain Caramel E150a, Raising Agent E500ii), Meringue 
(Sugar, WHEAT Starch, EGG Albumen Powder (Free Range), Vegetable Fat SG (Shea 
Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifier E322), Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat SG (Shea Oil, Palm 
Oil, Emulsifier E322)), Raisins (Raisins, Cottonseed Oil), Golden Sultanas (Raisins, Non 
Hydrogenated Sunflower Oil, SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Cranberries (Cane Sugar, 
Sunflower Oil), PISTACHIO (NUTS), Chopped HAZELNUTS (NUTS), HAZELNUT (NUTS) 
Praline (Sugar, HAZELNUTS (NUTS) (37%)), Freeze Dried Raspberries, Freeze Dried 
Strawberries, Mini Marshmallows (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatine, 
Anti-Caking Agent; Maize Starch, Colours (E100, E120, E131, E162), Flavouring), 
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Salt, Natural Flavourings; Vanilla.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Peanuts Sesame 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 535

Fat 32.8

Carbohydrate 51.7

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 2238

of which saturates 19.1

of which sugars 47.9

Protein 6.1

Salt 0.17

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Forest Feast Belgian Milk Chocolate Brazils 120g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Kestrel Foods Ltd

Supplier Name and Address Kestrel Foods Ltd, Unit8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Craigavon, Armagh, 
Northern Ireland, BT635WJ

Ingredients BRAZIL NUTS (30%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, 
Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic, Shellac), Glucose Syrup, 
Vegetable Oil (Coconut, Palm, Sunflower), Natural Flavouring.
MILK chocolate contains cocoa solids 35% minimum, MILK solids 22% minimum

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Peanuts Sesame 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1842

Fat 45.6

Carbohydrate 36.3

Fibre 3.1

Energy (kcal) 440

of which saturates 22

of which sugars 35.3

Protein 9.8

Salt 0.14

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Dean's Sour Cherry & Dark Chocolate Shortbread Rounds in Drip Box 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address DEANS OF HUNTLY, HUNTLY, ABERDEENSHIRE, UK, AB54 8JX

Supplier Name and Address Petty Wood & Company Limited, LIVINGSTONE RD, WALWORTH BUSINESS PARK, 
ANDOVER, HAMPSHIRE, UK, SP10 5NS

Ingredients Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (29%) 
(Butter (MILK) Salt), Sugar, Dark Choc Chunks (12%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa 
Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Maize Starch, Sour 
Cherries (4%) (Sour Cherry, Apple Juice Concentrate, Dextrose, Lemon Juice 
Concentrate, Vegetable Oil), Cherries (Glucose - Fructose Syrup, Colouring, Citric 
Acid), Natural Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Storage Unopened, store in a cool dry place, and use by best before date.
Instructions for use OPEN AND EAT

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 560

Fat 28

Carbohydrate 60.8

Fibre 2.5

Energy (kcal) 2116

of which saturates 17.4

of which sugars 24.8

Protein 4.5

Salt 0.55

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Finca Nova Airen 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Felix Solis Avantis SA, Autovía del Sur, Km 199, Valdepeñas, Ciudad Real, Spain, 
13300

Supplier Name and Address Majestic Wine, Majestic House, The Belfry, Colonial Way, Watford, Herts, WD24 
4WH

Ingredients Grapes, water, fining agents   Contains SULPHTES

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Milk  

Country of Origin Spain

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry and dark place

Instructions for use Twist the screw-cap and pour into a glass

Alcoholic Strength 11

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 273.8

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 65

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 2.5

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Finca Nova Tempranillo 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Felix Solis Avantis SA, Autovía del Sur, Km 199, Valdepeñas, Ciudad Real, Spain, 
13300

Supplier Name and Address Majestic Wine, Majestic House, The Belfry, Colonial Way, Watford, Herts, WD24 
4WH

Ingredients Grapes, water, fining agents   Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Spain

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry and dark place

Instructions for use Twist the screw-cap and pour into a glass

Alcoholic Strength 12.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 321.9

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 77

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 5

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Linden Lady Chocolate Covered Marshmallows with Purple Stars and Sprinkles 140g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, United 
Kingdom, CO6 1DR

Supplier Name and Address Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, United 
Kingdom, CO6 1DR

Ingredients MILK chocolate: sugar cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: 
SOYA lecithin, flavour: vanilla. Min. cocoa solids 30%, MILK solids: 20%. 
Marshmallow: glucose syrup, sugar dextrose, water, stabiliser (sorbitol), gelatine, 
flavour. Decorations: sugar, corn starch, rice flour, glucose syrup, vegetable oil (palm 
kernel, palm oil), invert sugar syrup, maltodextrin, lemon juice, spirulina extract, 
Glazing agent: E903, Anti-caking agent (Potassium Aluminium Silicate), Thickener: 
E414, E415. Emulsifier: E471. Humectant: E422. Acidity regulator: E330. Colours: 
E162, E163, E171.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT +10 – 22C

Instructions for use Ready to eat.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2027

Fat 23.5

Carbohydrate 61.2

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 482

of which saturates 14.1

of which sugars 59.3

Protein 4.63

Salt 0.14

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
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